The fair value of the Group’s FFB were categorised within Level 3 of the fair value hierarchy.

Sensitivity analysis

The sensitivity analysis below indicates the approximate change in the Group’s fair value of FFB that would
arise if the following key estimates and assumptions adopted in the valuation model had changed at the
reporting date, assuming all other estimates, assumptions and other variables remained constant.

   2021
   Increase/(Decrease) in   Increase/(Decrease) in
   price and   fair value of biological
Group   volume   assets
   RM’000

Selling price   10%   353
   (10%)   (353)
Production volume   10%   353
   (10%)   (353)

EKOVEST BERHAD
www.ekovest.com.my

121
NOTES TO THE

FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
   FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2021

NOTES TO THE
FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

   FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2021

12. INTANGIBLE ASSETS

   Franchise
Group   Goodwill   Trademark   rights   Total
2021   RM’000   RM’000   RM’000   RM’000
Cost

At 1 July 2020   -   6,180   312   6,492
Acquisition of subsidiary (note 57)   17,922   -   -   17,922

At 30 June 2021   17,922   6,180   312   24,414

Accumulated amortisation

At 1 July 2020   -   -   117   117
Charge for the year   -   -   78   78

At 30 June 2021   -   -   195   195

Accumulated impairment

At 1 July 2020   -   -   -   -
Charge for the year   -   6,180   117   6,297

At 30 June 2021   -   6,180   117   6,297

Net carrying amount

At 30 June 2021   17,922   -   -   17,922

Group
2020
Cost

At 1 July 2019/ 30 June 2020   -   6,180   312   6,492

Accumulated amortisation

At 1 July 2019   -   -   39   39
Charge for the year   -   -   78   78

At 30 June 2020   -   -   117   117

Net carrying amount   -

At 30 June 2020   -   6,180   195   6,375